

CR case no. 104/21

order no. 14

dated 01.02.23

Today is fixed for evidence before charge and report.

The complainant is present by filing hazira

The accused is absent and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

The same is considered and allowed.

As per submissions of both sides the case is fixed on 21.02.23 for evidence before charge and report..

Parties are directed to remain ready.

A.,C.J.M,
Court, Dinhata.

A.,C.J.M,
Court, Dinhata.